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Gerber Service Plan Price List

Service Plan coverage is available only for equipment that is in normal working condition. Service plan coverage begins upon
expiration of any existing warranty or service plan coverage. For equipment not currently under warranty or service plan, service plan
coverage begins 90 days after receipt of payment and may require a qualified inspection at Gerber’s current service fees.

Non-working equipment not currently under warranty or service plan will be evaluated at the factory and repaired under Gerber's
published Parts and Labor Repair rates. The customer is responsible for freight charges both ways. On-site repairs, where applicable,
will be quoted per incident. Please refer to the Gerber Service Price List — FastFacts Document #2009.

The Gerber Guardian Plan covers priority phone support, parts, labor, shipping charges, and on-site repair
if necessary.

The Gerber Service Partners Plan covers priority phone support, and parts and factory labor when
equipment is returned to the factory for repair. The customer is responsible for freight charges both ways.

The Support First Software Support Plan covers priority phone support via a toll-free members-only phone
number, on-line Software downloads and no charge repair or replacement of Omega Security Blocks and Omega
program CDs.

Please see the Plan Enrollment Forms for complete terms and conditions.

Discount Specials available on Gerber Service Plans:
. For Equipment in warranty: Save 5% on a two, three, or four-year plan. Save 10% on a five-year plan.
. For equipment being repaired: Save 20% on a Service Plan when purchased with a Parts & Labor Repair.
(Discounted pricing only available on first year of coverage.)

Prices listed are for one year.
Additional years of coverage can be purchased at the original rate as long as coverage does not lapse.

The following prices are dependent on of the age of the equipment.

At time of new For equipment For equipment For equipment
equipment purchase! 0-1 year old 1-2 year old 2 or more years old
EDGE FX/ EDGE 2/ EDGE LE / SR1500
Gerber Guardian Plan $770 $990 $1,650 $3,080
Gerber Partners Plan $495 $660 $1,100 $2,420
EDGE FX / EDGE 2 / EDGE LE / SR1500 w/ Sprocket Plotter Bundle
Gerber Guardian Plan $1,100 $1,430 $2,420 $4,895
Gerber Partners Plan $795 $990 $1,650 $3,740
Sprocket Plotters (Includes enVision 375, enVision 750, GS15PUS, GSx PUs and GS750 P'“5)
Gerber Partners Plan [ $330 | $385 | $605 [ $1,430

The following prices are in effect regardless of the age of the equipment.

Routers Sabre 408 Sabre 404
Gerber Guardian Plan $2,480 $2,165
Gerber Partners Plan $1,715 $1,400
Omega Software Versions 3.0 or newer
Support First | $365 | Support is free for first 90 days after software installation.

! Copy of distributor invoice showing purchase of equipment and service plan together must be submitted with enrollment form to receive this rate.
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